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(b) Any action brought against any corporation organized 
otherwise than under the laws of this state and which has here-
tofore complied with the terms of section 1770b of the statutes 
to recover the possession of, or to avoid the title to, any property 
real or personal because such property was acquired by such 
corporation before complying with the terms of sections 1770b 
of the statutes shall be brought on or before March 1, 1920, and 
not thereafter. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 24, 1919. 

No. 102,. A.] 	 [Published April 28, 1919. 

CHAPTER 103. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 40.06 of the stat- 

utes, relating to dissolution of school districts for neglect. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 40.06 of the statutes 
• is amended to read : (40.06) (1) If a district for two or more 
successive years neglect to maintain school as required by law, 
the town board of the town embracing the district shall upon 
the recommendation of the county superintendent attach the 
same to such other adjoining district or districts in the town as 
they shall judge proper ; and if the district be joint, then the 
town boards shall attach the respective parts thereof to other 
districts in their respective towns. * * * 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 24, 1919. 

No. 103, A.] 	 [Published April 28, 1919. 

CIIAPTER 104. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 1410b-10 of the 

statutes, relating to special dairy and food inspectors. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 1410b-10 of the stat-
utes is amended to read : (Section 1410b-10) 1. Special dairy 
and food inspectors may be appointed by the dairy and food 
commissioner for any factory or plant which buys or receives 
milk or cream to be manufactured into butter or cheese, or to 
be condensed, or to be sold as market milk or cream, or for a 
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group of such factories or plants or for any organization or-
ganized for the purpose of selling butter or cheese upon petition 
therefor signed by more than two-thirds of the regular patrons 
of such factory or plant, or by the officers of such factory or 
plant, or of the organization representing such group of factories 
or plants, and upon receiving satisfactory proof that such special 
dairy and food inspectors will be compensated in full for all 
services rendered and traveling expenses incurred upon and 
pursuant to such appointment • • • as provided in this 
section. if the inspector is appointed pursuant to petition 
signed by the officers of an organisation, such compensation and 
expenses shall be paid by such organization; if appointed pur-
suant to petition signed by patrons, each patron .of the factory 
or plant shall pay such proportion of the total amount of such 
compensation and expenses as the amount of milk or cream 
delivered thereto by him bears to the total amount delivered 
thereto by all the patrons. The state shall not be liable for 
any such compensation. 

Szcnox 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 24, 1919. 

No. 144, A.] 	 [Published April 28, 1919. 

CHAPTER 105. 
AN ACT to amend sections 4, 29 and 68 of chapter 23, laws 

of 1907, as amended by chapter 195 of the laws of 1909 and 
chapter 54 of the laws of 1913, relating to the municipal 
court of the county of Outagamie. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 4, 29 and 68 of chapter 23, laws of 

1907, as amended by chapter 195 of the laws of 1909 and chapter 
54 of the laws of 1913, are amended to read : (Ch. 23, 1907) 
Section 4. On the first Tuesday in April, 1907, and on the 
same day of the same month every • • * six years there-
after, there shall be elected in the county of Outagamie, in the 
same manner as county judges are elected, a judge of the muni-
cipal court, who shall hold his office for the term of • • • 
six years from the first day of May next succeeding his election 
and until his successor is elected and qualified, and be subject 
to removal from office in the manner provided by the consti-
tution of this state for the removal of the judges of the circuit 
courts; provided, however, that nominations of candidates for 
municipal judge to be voted for at the election to be held on 
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